## **AERC Decade Team**

This award recognizes an achievement that represents the foundation on which AERC was formed by acknowledging a rider who over a long period of time has kept an equine sound and actively competing. The Decade Team recognizes those equine and rider teams who completed at least one endurance ride (50 miles or more) each year for 10 years. This would not have to be consecutive years, and the rider must be an AERC member each of the 10 years. This award was established by AERC member Karen Chaton and became an official AERC award at the board meeting held on March 8, 2012.

Decade Teams will be determined at the close of each ride year, and the AERC office will send out a certificate and a patch.

Once their eligibility has been certified, one option is to purchase a commemorative jacket (below) or Decade Team embroidery on a horse blanket (see Decade Team Blanket Embroidery page). See below for jacket order details.

## **AERC Decade Team Jacket - \$60**

Price includes shipping (U.S. address only); contact AERC office for price for other countries. Your choice of black, red, or navy blue. Durable, water-repellent nylon shell with heavyweight fleece lining, rib-knit cuffs and waistband, two slash zippered pockets and an interior zippered pocket. (Machine wash, gentle cycle; tumble dry low.) **Men's sizes only.** 

Jacket will be embroidered with the AERC logo, the words Decade Team, and the rider and horse name.





## **New Option!**

For an additional \$20, add a 12" wide embroidered AERC logo on the jacket back.

4XL

54-57

Chest 32-34 35-37 38-40 41-4

L XL 2XL 3XL 41-43 44-46 47-49 50-53

## JACKET ORDER FORM

Rider name	Equine name												
		Jacket color (circle):		BLACK		RED NAV		VY BLUE					
		Jacket size (circle):	XS	S	M	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL			
Mailing address	STREET ADDRESS					CITY					STATE	ZIP	
Phone number _		E-mail address											
1	🖵 Check (made	e out to AERC) 🔲 Visa	a/MC:	:							Exp/	_	

\$60 - or \$80 with logo emboidered on back (U.S. address only; contact AERC office for other countries)

Please send by mail to: AERC, Attn: Decade Team, P.O. Box 6027, Auburn, CA 95604 or send by fax (if paying with a credit card) to: 530-823-7805 or place your order by phone – call the AERC office at 866-271-2372